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MISCELLANEOUS WANTED 22 $8.0010.00. Hogs Receipts, 4.000;
higher; Heavies, $16.00016.25; heavy
Yorkers. $17.4017.53; light Yorkers.MARKETTHE PALLADIUM

CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING
Standardized and Indexed for quick ref-
erence, according to The Basil L. Smith
Syatem (Copyright).

ADVERTISING RATES
10 rents rr line ner Insertion,

$16.00 17.00; pigs. $16.00 16.50.
Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 5,300;
lower; top sheep, $8.00; top lambs.
$14.50. Calves Receipts, 1,400; low-c- r;

top, $18.50.

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO. Aug. 2. Butter Market,

unchanged; creamery firsts, 4353c.
Eggs Receipts, 11,065 cases; market,
higher; lowest, 4243c; firsts, 46
47c. Live Poultry Market, higher;
fowls, 31c; broilers, 38 40c. Potato
market, firm; receipts, 43 cars; East-
ern cobblers, $6.006.50 barrel; Kan-
sas. Mo.. Early Ohloa, $3.00$3.25 per
cwt

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O. Aug. 2. Butter

fat, steady; eggs, quiet; prime firsts,
45; firsts, 43; seconds, 37. Poultry,
steady: springers 45; hens 32; tur-
keys, 35.

LIBERTY BONDS.
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK. Aug. 2. Prices on
Liberty bonds today were:
3 $91.00
First 4 83.60
Second 4 84.56
First 4 85.76
Second 4 84.58

GRAIN PRICES

CHICAGO, Aug. 2. The Snow and
Goodman reports suggest bulge sales.
Illinois seriously dry and reduced
corn receipts may help bulges. Pri
mary corn receipts today are at the
rate of 2 to 2Vs million per week vs.
5 to 6 million during the big run.
Weather and forecast dry. Weekly
weather report suggests mild tempera
tures and only showers. Wlieat future
trading is increasing. December
wheat at $2.00 may be at the bottom
for a time. Good rains in Illinois, etc.,
will break December corn 4 to 7 cents.
If dry continues December corn can
rally 5 to 10 cents any time. Wheat
slump of 44 cents last week helped
break December corn 17 cents. If
wheat finds bottom early this week
we may have some bulge in corn.
Snow and Goodman reports indicate
around 835 million wheat, 1,350 to
1,400 million oats, and three billion
corn.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by f W. WAGNER & CO.,

212 Union . on2l Bank Build
ing- - hone 1728.

CHICAGO, Aug. 2. Following Is wt,4i -- n2 L There va no damage at.... boro nor alone the Richmond-Fountai- n

Victory 3 950
Victory 4 95.68

NEW YORK STOCKS
(Markets by E. W. Wagner & Co.,

212 Un. Bank Bldg.)
NEW YORK, Aug. 2.

the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

Open High Low Close
Wheat.

Dec 208 215 206 213
Mar 208 217 208 215

Rye.
Sept 159 165 158 165

Corn.
Sept 134 138i,i 13334 137
Dec 120 123 119 122?s

Oats.
Sept 67 69 67 69
Dec 67 69 67 68

Pork.
Sept 26.00 25.25

Lard.
Sept 18.32 18.20

Ribs.
Sept 15.90 15.60

Open Closo
3754 34
57V, 55
5t 528

112'i 105
S34 77
58 56 Vi
22 2H
55',i 54 'i

1S1 171
40 39Tb
91 87
86 814
28 i 261,2
S0V2 70

.66'i 63
11S 1147'8

89 82
8774 85
64 64

. 4S 47

GIRLS' BICYCLE wanted: second-han- d;

phone J813.
REFRIGERATOR wanted; 8 ft. long,

3 ft. deep, two or three compart-
ments; overhead icing preferred.
Earl ham College.

JUNK
Before disposing of any Junk, call
Richmond Junk Yard. Highest prices
will be paid. Prompt attention.
1001N. 10th. Phone 3498.

GOOD ITSEri FURNITURE of all kinds
wanted. See us before you sell.
Townsend's Used Goods. Phone 1296.
533 Main.

FURNITURE AND STOVES All kinds;
good prices. Home Supply Store, 181
Fort Wayne Ave., phone 1862.

FURNITURE WANTED We pay high-
est prices for used goods, stoves,
etc. Brammer & Foster, 17 S. 7th.
Phone 1876.

ELIASON FURNITURE EXCHANGE
Good used furniture bought and sold.
See us before you buy or sell. We pay
highest prices. Eliason Furniture
Exchange. 520 Main St. Phone 1469.

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS 23

TALKING
MACHINES
FOR SALE

Also Expert Repairing

RICHMOND REPAIR SHOP
Phone 1014 1029 Main St.

A. R. Chenoweth R. P. Whisler

WE CAN RAVE YOU DEALER'S
PROFIT ON A USED PIANO; OR

CAN TRADE YOUR SILENT
PIANO FOR A VICTROLA.

Our salesman, Mr. ,T. R. Jones, has had
fifteen years piano experience. His
advice Is free.

WALTER B. FULGHUM
1000 Main Street

RECORD EXCHANGE 23A
USED Records bought, sold, exchanged.Nellie A. Booker, " xiller Harness Store.

MACHINERY AND TOOLS 24

BOY'S WORK SHOP Equipped with
electric motor, turning lathe, and
numerous other tools. Phone 1021.

ONE-HORS- E disc wheat drill, fertili- -

ing attachment. Phone 3GS1.

SPECIALS AT THE STORES 25

MAGIC MARVEL Saves clothes and
labor. Ask your grocer for it. D. W.
Walters. 107 S. 9th St. Phone 1904.

When in need of
carpenter, plastering,
garden, and cement
tools; we have the
best tools at the low-
est prices. All size
nails in stock.

BIRCK'S HARNESS STORE, 611 Main

FURNACES 25B

WOLVERINE FURNACES
E. J. Knapp. Ph. 1S76. Office 17 S. rth.

FARM & DAIRY PRODUCTS 27

FOR SALE PEACHES
$2.50 per bushel.

Palestine Fruit Farm, Palestine, Ohio.

FOR SALE
Delivered

PHONE 2167

KIRCHER'S MILK for quality.
Phone 4096.

BUILDING MATERIALS 28

IS IT A VERANDA?

Bttild It with Concrete Blgx:
ArBertSQLBrOS. Phone 325Q

AUTOMOBILES FOR SALE 33

Used
Cam

1 1916 Dodge Touring
1 1919 Dodge Sedan
1 1918 Dodge Sedan
1 1918 Oakland Touring
1 '1918 Dodge Touring
1 1917 Ford Delivery
1 1919 Commerce Truck

ALL IN FINE
CONDITION

BBTIHIARD AUTO
COMPANY

j

1117 Main Street
Phone 1041

I

T TIRES 35

AUTOMOBILES FOR SALE 33
One 1919 Ford with starter; two 1917
Fords, 1 Chevrolet. Geo. Worley'o
Garage. S. 9th. Phone 2906.

SEDAN TOPS, truck cabs, com-
mercial bodies all kinds of
auto repairing and woodwork-
ing. See H. M. Kendrie, builder,
900 S. W. A St., phone 4848.

Must Sell at Once
Touring Car

'17 model, A-- l condition, $475.00 cash.
This is your opportunity. Address
Box care Palladium.

FORD speedster for sale. 22 S. 11th St.

TIRES AND ACCESSORIES. 35

LUBRICANT An automobile necessity.D. W. Walters, 107 South Ninth street.

TAXI 33

TAXI SERVICE
Careful and Polite Driver

Day and Night Service
MULL & WILLIAMS

Phone 1370

MOTORCYCLES AND BICYCLES 37

INDIAN MOTORCYCLES, BICYCLES
Second-Han- d Motorcycles

MEYERS & TROXEL
14 N. 5th St.

Wc don't fix 'em We repair 'em.

HOUSES APTS. TO RENT 33

MIGHT consider renting to desirable
parties who can afford to pay good
rent of approximately $00.00 per
month, modern eight-roo- m home, never
been rented. Or will sou, small pay-
ment down and balance like rent.
Located at 312 S. 12th street. Address
E. G. Kemper, 205 E. 33rd St., Indian
apolis.

WANTED TO RENT 41

TWO furnished rooms wanted for light
housekeeping. Can furnish best of
reference. Address Box 132135, care of
Palladium.

WANTED TO RENT By Sept. 10
4 or 5 unfurnished rooms, flat or
house; West side or central part pre
ferred. Box care Palladium.

REAL ESTATE FOR SALE 42

FOR
SALE

Good double, 7 rooms to a
side, modern ; very good lo-

cation.
Several good houses on the
payment plan. If you are
in the market for a good
home or farm, see us.

See Us For Service

BURDSALL &
WILLETT GO.

Contractors & Builders

Real Estate
Room 303 Union Nat'l Bank

Building

8th St. Entrance
Richmond, Ind.

Phones 1965, 3271, 3293

GOOD CITY HOMES
AND FARMS

PORTER FIELD, Colonial Bldg.

I havo property In Richmond to sell or
trado for Indianapolis property, va-
cant or improved. If you have Indian-
apolis property, advise. Address Box
1214. Indianapolis.

DOUBLE HOUSE for sale; good
322 S. 3rd Rt.

TURNER-wrilAPL-
ET.

2nd Nat. Bank
Building, buys and sells properties;
Homes sold on payments like rent.

FOR" REAL ESTATE-ANDFA'RM-
Srsce

A. M. ROBERTS, 18 S. Sth. Phone 4171.
CTr.'HAWLEY SON

New Paris, Ohio
For Farms and Real Estate of all kinds
C. E. KEEVER CO. has a fine list of
houses. Offices phone 1641; res. 2169.
Office 7 S. 11th St. See us for bargains.

LEGAL NOTICE
NOTICE TO HEIRS, CREDITORS, ETC.

In the matter of the estate of Will-
iam J. Korves. Deceased.

In the Wayne Circuit Court, April
Term. 1920.

Notice is hereby prlven that Henry J.
Korves. as Administrator of the estate
of William J. Korves, deceased, iias
presented and filed his account and
vouchers in final settlement of said
estate, and that the same will com up
for examination and action of said Cir-
cuit Court on the 21st day of August,
1020, at which time all heirs, creditors
or lesatces of said estate are required
to aDnear In said Court and show
cause. If any there be, why said account
and vouchers should not be approved.

HENRY J. KORVES. Administrator.
BENJAMIN F. HARRIS. Attorney.

Au?.

T TIRES 35

PRICES

Cigar Store

RAIN, HAIL AND HIGH

WINDS VISIT NORTH

END OF WAYNE GO.

By W. R. SANBORN.
Considerable hail fell In the Foun

tain City neighborhood and along Arba
pike, on Saturday, the storm extendingon to Whitewater and north. The
rain was also heavy for an hour, and
the wind blew such a gale that a lot
of corn was blown down In places,with here and there broken and up-
rooted stocks.

It is thought, however, that the final
damage will not be great, as most of
the corn is expected to straighten up.Just about a mile west of Fountain
City Is a corn field which has been
described as a wreck, nearly all lyingflat and hail cut.

Reports .from Williamsburg saysthere was no hall damage at that point,nor not a great deal from wind. In
Fountain City the trees suffered,
twigs and small branches littering the
streets after the storm.

More Damage North.
Damage is also reported between

Fountain City and Lynn. In spots. One
lady reports her pear trees riddled and
the ground covered with half grown
fruit, and her grapes cut off In bunches
from the vines, by hall, a mile east
0f Fountain rltv

City pike, although cnnsiderahl rain
fell north of the city. They had heavyrains at Greensfork. Haferstown and
Cambridge about 11 o'clock Saturdayforenoon with some wind. Corn is
"leaning" but not badly hurt over a
considerable area from the wind and
rain drift on Saturday. Hall did some
damage around Whitewater and
standing corn was somewhat injured.The flood in the Whitewater at Rich-
mond on Saturday evening showed
that considerable rain had fallen to
the north.

TAIL LIGHTS DIMMED

IN FRAY WITH EAGLES

The Eagles dimmed the Rushville
Tail Lights. Sunday, 3 to 2. in a hard
fought game featured by the pitchingof Plummer, the Tail Light hurler.

The Eagles took the field first but
were unable to connect with the op-
position pitcher during the first round.
They connected with two runs in the
second, however. Despite the fact
that the Eagles earned two tallies in
the second, the Tail Lights opened up
if little and pulled off a double play.
The Rushville hopes also pulled off a
double play in the ninth.

Hobart batted for Pearcy In the
ninth and Hendrix batted for Sharp
in the same inning.

The local team blew up in the third
inning and allowed the Tail Lights to
pull two men across the plate. The
Eagles tightened down after their
temporary blow and played an air
tight game the rest of the afternoon.
The Bcore:

Rushville Tall Lights.
AB R H PO A E

Bell, 3b 4 1 0 0 2 0
Joyce, 2b 4 0 0 1 3 1

Smith, rf 3 0 2
Bennett lb 4 0 10
Doll, c 3 0 10
Plummer, p 4 0 1

Pearcy, cf 2 0 0
Conway, ss 4 0 0
Sharp, If 4 1 0

Eagles.
AB R H PO A K

Fitzgibbons, ss 4 1 1 0 0 I
Schepman, If 4 0 0 1 0
J. Logan. 2b. . . , 4 0 5
Smith, rf 3 1 1

Reddinghaus 3b 3 0 0

Eyrkett, lb 3 0 ft

Holmes, cf 3 1 0

Haas, c 3 0 3

Hawekotte, p 3 0

Summary Two base hits, Redding-
haus, 1; Smith, 1. Earned runs
Eagles, 2. Left on bases, Rushville.
6; Eagles, 3. Double plays, Plummer-Bennett- ;

Smith-Byrket- t. Wild pitcher,
l'lunimer. 1; Hawekotte, 1. Struck out,
Hawekotte, 8; Plummer, 11.

Indiana Golfers Start
Qaalifying Rounds At

the State Tournament
(By Associated Press)

KOKO.MO, Ind.. Aug. 2. The largest
field of golfers who have ever com-

peted in an annual championship
tournament of the Indiana State Golf
association, started this morning in
the qualifying rounds of the Individual
state championship event at th
Kokomo Country Club. One hundred
and ten Hoosier golfers are entered.
The largest number before in the his-

tory of the association was 90. Eigh-
teen holes of the qualifying round will
be sbot today and 18 tomorrow. The
32 lowest scores for the thirty-si- x

holes will qualify for the champion-
ship, the first round of which will be
played Wednesday morning.

Burr Swesey, of Lafayette, last
year's state champion, is not here to
defend his title. Burt Wilbur, of In-

dianapolis, an ex-stat- e champion, is
not entered. Johnny Simpson, of In-

dianapolis, and Bobby Resner, of
Kokomo, both former state champions,
will strive to carry off Indiana Golf
Association's trophy again. The
tournament will continue all week.

RECORD YIELD IN CLOVER. ;
SHE LB Y VI LLE, Ind., Aug. 2. That

Shelby county is due to "come back"
as a banner clover producing county ia
indicated by the crop threshed by
Clarence Stubbs, two miles west of.
this city, on the Franklin pike. From
10 acres on his farm, Mr. Stubbs,
thrashed a little more than 50 bushels
of alsike clover or more than five and
one-hal- f bushels an acre, which Is a
record. Since thrashing Mr. Stubb
has been offered $20 a bushel for the
clover, netting him more than $100 aii
acre. During three years out of tea:
before the war, Shelby county proi
duced more clover seed than any on
other county of the state. It was
abandoned for the production of wheat
and corn during the war time.
$8300 IN PRIZES FOR

GRAND CIRCUIT RACES
(By Associated Press)

TOLEDO, Aug. 2. Four events ag-
gregating $8,800 in purses and con
taining a total of 36 entrants are oi
today's opening grand circuit program:
at the Fort Miami track here. Tht
feature event will be the Elk's clua
2:09 trot for a purse of $5,000. The;
starters in it are Brusiloff. Comet E
Millie Irwin, Princess Etawah - and
Tara's Hall.

250 lbs. average, $15.7516.35; uni-

form, 250 to 300 lbs. up, $14.7515.25;
extra big hogs, $15.2515.50; fat back
pigs, under 140 lbs., $15.50 down;
light pigs. 515.00 down; feeding pigs,
$15.00 down; sows, according to qual-
ity, $11.5013.60; most good sows,
$12.7513.00; poor to best stags, 80
lbs. dock, $10.00 13.75; sales in truck
market, $15.75 16.25.

Best heavy hogs, a year ago, $23.10;
best light hogs, a year ago, $23.00;
most of sales, a year ago, $23.00.

Cattle Killing steers Extra good,
1,300 lbs. up, $16.00016.50; good to
choice, 1,250 pounds up, $15.2516.00;
common to medium, 1250 lbs. up,
$14.0014.50; good to choice, 1,100 to
1,200, $14.00 15.25; con Jion to me-

dium, 1,110 to 1.250 lbs., $13.2514.00;
good to choice. 1,000 to 1100 lbs..
$13.7514.50; good to best, under
1,000 lbs., $11.0013.50; good to best
yearlings, $13.0015.00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs. up,
$9.00 11.00; common to medium.
under 800 pounds, $6.50 10.00;
good to best, under 800 lbs., $12."00

good to best, under 800 lbs., $11.00
13.50; poor to fair, under 1,000 lbs.,
$10.00 12.00; good to choice, under
1000 lbs., $11.7513.75.

CowsGood to best, 1,050 lbs. up,
$9.50 10.50; common to medium,
1.050 lbs. up, $9.0010.00; good to
choice, under 1,060 lbs., $9.0010.00;
common to medium, under 1,050 lbs.,
$7.008.50; poor to good cutters, $5.00,

$6.50; poor to good canners, $4.00
6.00.

Bulls Good to best, 1300 lbs. up,
$7.508.50; good to choice under 1300
lbs., $8.259.00; good bolognas, $5.00

7.25.
Calves Good to choice veals undei

200 lbs., $16.6017.50; good bolognas,
$6.00; heavy calves, $8.0010.00; com-
mon to medium calves, $6.007.00.

Stockers and Feeders Cattle Good
to choice steers, 800 lbs. up, $9.60

10.50; common to fair steers, 800
lbs. up, $8.009.00.

Good to choice steers under 800
lbs., $8.5019.50; common to fair
steers, under 800 lbs., 7.50$8.0u; .

medium to good heifers. $7.00 8.00;
medium to good cows $b.uuu.zs;
milkers, good to choice, $100125;
fair to medium, $7590; stock calves,
250 to 400 lbs., $7.0010.00; springers
$8.00 10.00.

Sheep and Lambs Good to choice
bneep, ja.uuo.uu; vuuiuiuu w uicuiuw,
53 "ua4 uu: good to cnoice yearnngs,
f.7 00 8;0p:j P"0 mediuAy,lar"

v:"VA:Zr?V-- l$3.004.50: best lambs, $8.00
$15.00; good to best spring lambs,
$12.5013.50.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, O. Bell Phone, East 28,
Home 81235.

DAYTON, Ohio, Aug. 2. Hog-s-
Receipts, 4 cars; market steady;
choice heavies, 170 pounds and up,
$16.23; butchers and packers, $16.25;
heavy Yorkers, $15.5016.00; light
Yorkers. $13.5015.00; choice fat
sows, $12.00 13.00; common to fair
fows, $10.0012.00; pigs, $10.00
12.50; stags, $7.009.00.

Cattle Market lower; fair to good
shippers, $12.00 14.00; good to choice
butchers, $11.0012.00; fair to med-
ium butchers, $10.0011.00; good to
choice heifers, $10.0012.00; fair to
good heifers, $7.00 9.00; fair to good
fat cows, $7.00 8.00; bologna cows,
bulls, $3.005.00; butcher bulls, $7.00

8.50; bologna bulls, $7.00 8.00;
calves, $10.0013.50.

Sheep Market steady; sheep $3 0C

g 6.00; lambs, $10.0012.00.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., Aug. 2. Receipts
Cattle, 4,500; Hogs, 5,500; Sheep,

4,000. Cattle Market, 6low; lower;
butcher steers, good to choice, $12.00

14.00; fair to good, $8.00(3: 12.00;
common to fair, $6.00 8.00. Heifers,
good to choice. $10.0013.00; fair to
good, f7.00 10.00; common to fair,

'.uu. .ows, gooa 10 cnoice,
$S.6'J10.)0; fair to good, jb.uuca-s.ou- .

Cutters, $4.50-6.00- : Canners, $3.00
4.0; Stock cows, $5.006.50. Bulls,
vjoak; bologna. $6.50 8.00; fat bulls,
$8.259.0O. Milch cows, slow; $35.00

$120.00. Calves, opened steady; ex-

tra, $17.0017.50; fair to good, $11.00
a 17.00; common and large, $6.00
10.00.

Hogs Steady; market, 25 cents low-

er; heavies, $16.2516.50; good to
choice packers and butchers, $16.50;
medium, $16.50; stags, $8.OO9.50;
common to choice heavy fat sows,
$9.0013.7d; light shippers, $15.00
16.00; pi?d, 110 pounds and less, $10.00

13.25.
Sheer Steady; good to choice

lights, 8.008.75; fair to good. $4.00
8.00; common to fair, $1.50 3.00;
buck'., $2.00 6.00; lambs, slow; 50c

lower; good to choice, $15.0016.00;
Fecjnds, $10.00 11.50; fair to good,
$lf..0015.00; skips. $6.009.00.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Aug. 2. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 19,000; steers, choice, steady to
strong, early top, $16.75; bulk, choice,
$16 16.60; other grades unevenly
lower; bulk at $9.5014.50; best cows
steady; others dull with bulk at $5

$9.50; canners $44.25; bulls steady
to strong, bologna, $6.507.25; calves,
50 cents lower; choice vealers, $16
16.50; stockers weak to 25 cents lower

Hogs Receipts 37,000; better light
steady; others 10 to 15 cents lower;
top. $16.15; bulk $1516; bulk pack-
ing sows, $13.5014; pigs steady.

Sheep Receipts 21,000; native
lambs opened steady; sheep strong,
top native lambs $14.60; bulk, $13
$14.50; good native ewes around $8;
western slow getting in; no early
trading.

(By Associated Press)
BUFFALO, N. Y., Aug. 2. Cattle-Rece- ipts

4,700; heavy steady; others
25 to 50 cents lower; shipping steers,
$1516; few $16.85; butchers, $9.00
14.75; yearlings J15.5016.50: heifers
$912; cows. $310; bulls $69.50;
stockers, feeders $8 10; fresh cows,
springers, $65 150; calves, 2,400; 50
cents lower; $619.

Hogs Receipts 6,400; heavy slow;
light 1525 cents lower; heavy $16.50

16.75; mixed $1717.25; Yorkers,
light, ditto pigs, $17.25; roughs, $13;
stags $810.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts 2,400:
lambs 25 cents higher; lambs $8
$15.25; yearlings $712; wethers $9.-5- 0

10.00; ewes, $3 9; mixed Eheep,
$9 9.50.

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURGH, July 2. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 2,000; steady. Steers, $15.25
15.50; heifers, $11.0012.50; cows.

words to line. No ad taken for less !

than 20 cents cash or less than 30 cents
charge. No ads accepted after 11 o'clock
on day of publication. For contract,
call phone 2834 or 2872.

Phone 2834

MONUMENTS 1B

. JOHN P. EMSLIE
Monuments

15 South Tenth Street
Phone 4023

PERSONAL
LADIES: I remove the cause of dis-
ease. Let me prove it. Miss Straley,
243 Colonial Bldg.

LOST AND FOUND
POCKET-BOO- K lost; containing $40 or
more, on G. R. & I. train Saturday,
July 31, due in Richmond 3:30 p. m.,
in depot, or North E, North 10th, North
C, North 11th; return 225 North 11th;
reward.

HELP WANTED MALE

Men and Teams Wanted

Report 6:30 td 6:40 North Sixth to
work on our new Richmond Baking
Co. building. Apply Superintendent
on site.

CLERKS (men. women) 18 upward, for
Postal Mail Service. $135 month. Ex-
aminations August. Experience un-
necessary. For free particulars, write
J. Leonard (former Civil Service Ex-

aminer) 1041 Equitable Bldg., Wash-
ington.

WANTED

LUMBER HANDLERS

C. & V. Kramer Co.

HELP WANTED FEMALE

WAITRESS, girl or woman, wanted.
China Cafe.

WANTED All sick women to take
Chiropractic adjustments and GET
well. RuthStraJey, 243 ColoniaJJBldg.

WOMAN wanted, todo washing; small
family. 432 Randolph.

AGENTS & SALESMEN WANTED-- 7

AGENTS WANTED AT ONCE Choice
territory now open for live men selling
our complete line of Household "Rem-
edies, Extracts. Spices. Toilet Articles,
etc. All guaranteed products in daily
demand. Good Sellers. Steady repeats.
Healthful, pleasant, profitable work.
No experience or capital required.
You can easily make $150 to $300 a
month. Manv of our men make more.
Steady job and exclusive territory.
Write for full information today.
Heberllng Medicine Company, Bloom-ingto- n,

Illinois.
j '

SITUATIONS WANTED 8

POSITION as night watchman or jani-
tor, or any light work, wanted by
middle-age- d man of good habits.
Can give references if required. Now
employed, but present work is hard
on mv health, so desire to make a
change. Address Box P, care Pal-
ladium. .

INSIDE WORK of any kind wanted by
responsible middle-age- d man; can
give references. Address Box 2100,
care Palladium.

Whitewashing and spraying cellars.
Phone 1377. Residence 509 S. 7th. D.
B. Utley.

ROOMS FOR RENT 9

ROOMS for rent; 3lN. 6th.
FTHSfT SOUTH, 28 Sleeping room
for rent.

TWO furnished rooms, for light house-
keeping: no children. Phone 1247.

TiTrEE-furnish-
ed" rooms. for light

housekeeping. Call 423 S. 12.
1 1TH S'i, NORTH, 31 Light house
keeping rooms for rent.

MAIN ST., 415 Two desirable front
rooms for rent for light housekeeping.
Call Hopkins, 415' Main St.

i'TRNfSHEi'UOO"M for rent In private
family; hath. 214 S. th.

ROOMS Iartially furnished rooms for
light housekeeping or single rooms.
Electric light, heat and water; pleas-
ant surroundings; located in country
near city limits. Phone 4S0ti.

FOR KENT Furnished front room,
first floor; pleasant location; house-
keeping. 115 South 10th street. John
N. Koll.

BOARDING 10

BOARD mid room:', Willi bath; home
cooking. 412 N. lllli

BUSINESS SERVICE 12

FOR PAINTING Best work,
cast money J. S. Moore,

fPhone 3049.
DON'T LET OTHER PEOPLE

EXPERIMENT ON YOUR
TYPEWRITER

Phone 1010 and let experienced mechan-
ics do your work.

RICHMOND TYPEWRITER
EXCHANGE

Multigraph Letters and Printing
17 North Seventh St.

PLUMBING 14

PLUMBING, healing and lighting con-

tracting; repairing and at
Meerhoff's. 9 South 9th. Phone 1236.

MOVING AND STORAGE 16

FORREST MONGER
For local and long distance hauling,
furniture crated, stored or shipped.

AUTO MOVING VAN
200 South 7th St. Phone 2608

M I SCELLAN E OUS REPAIRING 17B

LAWN" MOWERS sharpened: baby cabs
d; all kinds of repairs. Work

called for and delivered. Picture
framed. New bicycles; reasonable
prices. J. C. Darnell Co., phone l'J3.

MISCELLANEOUS FOR SALE 21

PLATER PIANO and household furni-
ture. Address 4j5S South 11th St.

BAyIvaLKKU nnd play pen for sale.
427 South 14th St.

) REE7T"bABYCAB for sale. 812 South
tn si.

FOR SALE Ice box and a refrigerator.
1 237 Main St.

WE buy, sell or trade for Used
Watches; also complete line of new
watches, priced very low. Buy your
high-grad- e spectacles of us at about
half the usual price. C. E. Keever,
7 ch ih.

Bethlehem Steel. B.

Goodrich Tires.

Sinclair Oil . . .

stromberg Carburetor.
Studebaker
Union Pacific
U. S. Rubber
U. S. Steel . ,

White

LOCAL HAY MARKET.
Steady; No. 1 timothy, $28 I 0.

Clover, $25.

(By Associated Prcssl
INDIANAPOLIS, Aug. 2. Hay No.

1 timothy, $33.0O33.50; No. 2 timothv,
$32.OO32.50; No. 1 clover, $32.00!&
$32.50.

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale price for creamery

butter is 56 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond, bring 54
cents a pound.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
Beets, 5c a bunch; leaf lettuce, 20c

pound; onions, 8c pound; parsley, 15e
bunch; green mangoes. Sec each; gar-lie- ,

75c lb; new cabbage, 8c pound;
sweet potatoes, 15c pound; Texas on-

ions, 8c pound; spring onions, 5c
bunch; cucumbers, 15c each; ripe to-

matoes, 25c pound; green beans, 10c
pound; turnips, 10 cents bunch; car-
rots, 10c bunchc; egg plant, 30c a
pound; green peas, 20c pound; new
potatoes, 10c pound; green corn,
home grown. 5c ear; cauliflower, 30c
pound; celery, 10c bunch, 3 for 25fc.

FRUITS.
Bananas, 12c pound; lemons, 27c a

dozen; oranges, 60c dozen; cante-loupe- s,

8c each; fresh peaches, 15c
r.ound; California cherries, 60c pound;
fresh plums, 23c pound; sour cherries,
35c quart; blackberries, 35c quart;
transparent apples. 2 pounds for 25c;
currants, 35o quart; honey dew mel-ens- ,

50c each; Bartlett pears, 25c a
pound; white grapes, 40c pound.

PRODUCE BUYING
Country Butter, 40c pound; eggs,

42c dozen; old chickens, 27c pound;
fry chickens, 35c pound.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.20 for No. 2; $2.15 for No. 3 wheat.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYINC
Oats, 60c; rye, $1.50; straw, per

ton, $9.00; corn, $1.40 per bushel
bushel.

SELLING
Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $78; per

cwt., $4.00; 'Oil Meal, per ton, $80.00;
cwt., $4.25; Tankage 50 per cent. $105
per ton, cwt., $5.35; Tankage 60 per
cent, $118 per ton; cwt., $6.00; Quaker
Dairy Feed, per ton, $60.00; per cwt.,

WHEAT DOWN TO $2
AT COUNTRY POINTS

After Opening down six cents from
Saturday's close on Monday, Decem-
ber wheat sold from $2.06 up to $2.15,
and closed at $2.13Vj, about 2 cents
higher than Saturday's finish. March
wheat closed at $2 15 after selling at
$2.08 at the opening.

Corn and oats were firmer, Decem-
ber selling at $1.224 and September
$1.37 Ja at the close. Oats were up
a cent or better at the finish, with
September at 6994. Red winter wheat
sold on the sample tables at from
$2.22 to $2.26 at Chicago today. WTieat
sold at $2 at several country elevators
in this section this forenoon.

Barn Barns Near Eldorado, 0.
EDORADO, O., Aug. 2. D. K. Mil-

ler, three miles south of the city, lost
a large barn Saturday when it burned
after lightning struck it. Mr. Miller
lost a few head of live stock, but sheaf
grain in the mow was saved when the
Eldorado fire truck responded to a
call.

COTTON CROP ONLY FAIR.
(By Associated Press)

WASHINGTON, D. C, Aug. 2. A
cotton crop of 12,519,000 bales this
year, was forecast today by the De-

partment of Agriculture, basing its
estimate on the condition of the crop,
July 25, which was 74.1 per cent of
normal.

Philadelphia Bchool children, by con-

tributing pennies, have endowed a bed
in a hospital for consumptives.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Aug. 2. Wheat No. 2

red, $2.20 2.23; No. 2 hard, $2.195
2.24. Cora No. 2 mixed, $1.40
1.41; No. 2 yellow, $1.4001.42. Oats

No. 2 white, 71 74c; No. 3 white,
6771c. Pork, nominal; ribs, $15.00

16.25; lard, $17.90.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI O Au- - "Wheat- -

No. 2 red, $2.22 $2.23; No. 3 red, $2.19
avt.zi; otner graaes as to quality.
$2.00$2.18. Corn: No. 2 white, $1.52

$1.54; No. 3 white, $1.50$1.52; No.
4 white, $1.48$1.50. Corn: No. 2 yel-
low, $1.48$1.50; No. 3 yellow, $1.46
$1.48; No. 4 yellow, $1.45$1.46.
Corn: No. 2 mixed. $1.47 $1.48. Oats
78(77 81. Rye: $1.72$1.74. Hay: $20

$30.50. .. ... j
(By Associated Press)

TOLEDO, Aug. 2. Wheat Prime
cash, No. 2 red, $2.28.

Cloverseed Prime cash, $19.85;
March, $19.35; Oct., $20.05; Dec,
$19.05.

Alsike Prime cash. $21.00: March,
$21.35; Oct., $21.00; Dec, $21.00.

Timothy Prime cash, 1917, $4.40;
1918. $4.40; 1919, $4.45; March, $4.60;
Sept. $4.50; Oct., $4.40; Dec. $4.40.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Aug. 2. Hogs-Rec- eipts,

9,000; lower. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 1,300; lower. Calves Receipts,
700; lower. Sheep Receipts, 400;
steady.

Hogs Good mixed, 160 lbs. up, aver-
age, $15.75 16.25; assorted, 160 to

REAL ESTATE FOR SALE 42

FOR SALE LIKE RENT Modern --

room house. $1,500 cash: $50.00 a
month for 100 months; no interest, no
tax. no Insurance. Addcess Box
A117S. care Palladium.

GREEN & RAMSEY
Real Estate, Rentals, Auctioneering- -

and Insurance
Hlttle Block, 9th & Main. Phone 2676.

PETTY BROS.
Real Estat'-- . I'"arui3 and City Property.

7 1 0 i i Main. Phona 232S.

FARMS FOR SALE 43

FARMS FOR SALE
153 ACRES fine fertile land, large barn,
good tobacco shed, brick dwelling,
plenty of fruit and excellent stock
water. Price $160 per acre.

ISO ACRES level and fertile land In
high state of cultivation, and thor-
oughly tiled: with good buildings; lo-

cated In the vicinity of Concord, In
Preble County. Ohio. Price for a short
time only. $175 per acre. See this one
for a bargain.

211 ACRES A highly Improved grain
and stock farm, and well located.
About 130 acres good, level land thor-
oughly drained and well fenced. Bal-
ance fine well-water- pasture lapd.
Excellent house, large barn,
silo, stock barn. Modern hog house
and other excellent buildings. Price
only $ 1 r Tier acre and on easy terms.
A real bargain.

Co Co HAWLEY
NEW PAHIS. OHIO

50 ACRES Good house, new
barn, level, extra well fenced and
tiled, close to shipping point; $200.00
per acre, part terms.

90 ACRES Good building3, all level
strong bottom land; a farm that will
produce the crops.

170 ACRES Modern house
and tenant house, big barn,
good outbuildings; no better loca-
tion; about 15 acres rolling, balance
level a home to be proud of.

See us before you buy. Several good
farms on easy terms.

HARRIS AND
KORTEWEQ

S. W. Corner Main & 6th. Phone 227S

MONEY TO LOAN 46

S $ LOANS
On Furniture, Pianos, Live Stock.
Autos, Talking Machines, Etc. Get
our terms before borrowing.

1 to 20 MONTHS TO PAY
All transactions strictly private

The State Investment & Loan
Company

Room 40 Colonial Bldg.
3rd Floor Phone 2560

Why Don't You Reduce Your Tire Expense by
Using GRANT REBUILT TIRES?

Why pay more when you can buy Tires
like these for less?

EXCHANGE FABRIC
Size Non-Ski- d Rib

30x3 $ 9.60 $ 9.60
30x3i2 $11.95 $11.95
32x314 $13.20 $13.20
31x4 $14.95 $14.95
33x4 $16.45 $16.45
34x4 $17.25 $17.25

Feltmairi's
GRANT REBUILT TIRE EXCHANGE

609 Main Street, Phone 2039


